P O W E R  S U P P L I E S  -  M A D E  I N  S W E D E N SV
EN
SK
A
EN54
EN54 27 30-XM
EN54 27 60-XM
2

Brand name or trade mark
TEQ
Type designation(s)/Model no(s)
EN54 27 30-XM
EN54 27 60-XM
Manufacturer’s name, address, telephone & fax no
Milleteknik AB
Ögärdesvägen 8B
SE-433 30 PARTILLE, SWEDEN
Phone: +46-31-34 00 230, Fax: +46-31-34 00 239
Manufacturer’s authorized representative within EU (for manufacturers outside EU)
--
The following standards and/or technical specifications, which comply with good engineering practice in
safety matters in force within the EEA, have been applied:
Standard      Testreport/technical construction file/normative document
Emission:
EN 55011:2009, -A1:2010 Class B   Ref. No / Issued by:  12097 / Dectron EMC-lab
EN 61000-3-2:2006, -A1:2009, -A2:2009,
EN 61000-3-3:2008
Immunity:
EN 50130-4:2011, EN 61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5, -6, -11 Ref. No / Issued by:  12097 / Dectron EMC-lab
Additional information
The product is CE-marked in 2012
As manufacturer/ the manufacturer’s authorized representative established within EEA,
we declare under our sole responsibility that the equipment follows the provisions of the
Directives stated above
Date and place of issue   Signature of authorized person
Partille 2013/02/07
     Name & Position
     Magnus Lund, Managing Director
19
EN54 27 30-XM / EN54 27 60-XM
..
Enligt Svensk Brand och Säkerhetscertifiering AB “Certifieringsbestämmelser - Certifiering av produkter i system 1b enligt SS-EN ISO/IEC 17067:2013”
Nr 15-44
Svensk Brand- och Säkerhetscertifiering AB intygar att
Strömförsörjningsutrustning
EN 54 2760-XM
vid kontroll uppfyllt kraven  enligt
 Svenska Brandförsvarsföreningens
Regler för automatisk brandlarmanläggning
SBF 110:6
Intygsinnehavare är
Milleteknik AB
 556469-2043
Intyget gäller till och med 2020-02-23
Stockholm den 2015-02-23
Mårten Wallén
Verkställande direktör
Milleteknik AB
Ögärdesvägen 8 B
433 30 Partille
031-340 02 30